Love Your Block Grant.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 3- Love Your Block Grant AppropriationAttachments:

Bill 4    Parks and Recreation Committee, Chair Santos

Amending the 2026 General Fund Budget to provide for a supplemental appropriation of 

Three Thousand One Hundred Twenty-Four Dollars and Twenty Cents ($3,124.20) from 

H&P Construction, Inc. for the city providing electrical hookup for the Bogert’s Bridge 

project.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 4- HPCI Invoice AppropriationAttachments:

Bill 5     Parks and Recreation, Chair Santos

Amending the 2026 General Fund Budget to provide for a supplemental appropriation of

[...]

R12  Park Plan.docx

Parks.pdf

Attachments:

R13

Authorizes the submission of a Formal Application for funding from the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant (MTF-PennDOT) 

Grant Services in the amount of approximately Six Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Two 

Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($682,282) for the trail connection between Cedar Creek 

Park and Trexler Park.

Sponsors: Administration

R13 - PennDOT Application.docxAttachments:

ORDINANCES FOR INTRODUCTION (To be referred to Committee with public 

comment prior to referral)

Bill 6

Amending the 2026 Trexler Fund by authorizing a supplemental appropriation in the 

amount of Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty-Three Dollars and Ten Cents 

($22,133.10) to the Parks and Recreation Department to make the 5th and final payment 

towards the Groundskeeping Equipment Loan. This is part of the 2025-26 Trexler 

Operating allocation.

Sponsors: Administration

Bill 6 - Trexler Final Equipment Loan Payment.docAttachments:

Bill 7

Amending the 2025 Risk Fund by transferring One Million Two Hundred Ten Thousand 

($1,210,000) Dollars from the General Fund unappropriated balance to the Risk Fund for 

the payment of healthcare claims, drug prescription benefits, and other employee medical 

costs for the remainder of the year. The healthcare claim amounts are significantly higher